THE GRAND CHAPTER OF UTAH
ORDER OF EASTERN STAR

Extends Fraternal Greetings and a
Cordial Invitation to attend the

One Hundred and 119" Annual
"NEVER STOP BELIEVING"
Grand Chapter Session
October 9-11, 2025

Informal Opening October 9th, 2025

Masonic Temple Auditorium
650 East South Temple
Salt Lake City, Utah

Kari Finch Start
Worthy Grand Matron

Michael Busby
Worthy Grand Patron

Lee Anne Asay, PGM
Grand Secretary
HC11 Box 400022
Thompson Springs, Utah 84540

8:30 am
9:30 am

Tentative Program
(subject to change)

Thursday, October 9, 2025
Rehearsal Schedule

Grand Officers
Grand Officers, Emblem Bearers and Others
participating in the opening processional

10:30 am Flag Ceremony
11:00 am Necrology Ceremony

12:00 pm Grand Representatives Luncheon

4:00 pm

5:45 pm

6:00 pm
6:10 pm
6:20 pm
6:30 pm
6:35 pm
6:45 pm

6:30 pm
7:00 pm

Utah Past Grand's Association Banquet

Pictures (Please be on time)
Utah’s Grand Representatives & Visiting Grand
Representatives, past and present
Utah Youth Leaders
Utah Masonic Family
Worthy Matrons and Worthy Patrons
Utah Grand Officers
Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand Patrons
Distinguished Guests

Informal Opening
Prelude
Call to Order
Flag Ceremony
Introduction of Distinguished Guests
Introduction of "Golden Stars" fifty-year Members



8:45 am
9:00 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:30 pm

6:00 pm

7:00 pm

Friday, October 10, 2025

Prelude

Formal Opening

Reports of Grand Officers
Grand Chapter Business

Distinguished Guests “Laughter, Light, Legacy”

Luncheon

Banquet Room - Hosted by Naomi Chapter #13
All members and Distinguished Guests

Past Grand Lecturers “Where Hope Gathers”
Hosted by Lisa Murray in Small Dining Room

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order

Messages from Distinguished Guests

Continuation of Business

Necrology Ceremony: W. Claude McMillen, Jr. PGP
and recently passed members.

Reception for Utah GGC Committee Members and
Distinguished guests at the Double Tree Hotel

Distinguished Guests Banquet

At the Double Tree Hotel by Hilton
“Raggedy Hearts & Radiant Stars”
Hosted by Radiant Chapter #12

8:45 pm
9:00 am

12:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:30 pm

7:00 p.m.

Saturday, October 12, 2024

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order

Election of Grand Officers

OES Home Fund Foundation Meeting

Honor Associate Matrons and Association Patrons
Continuation of Business

Presentation of Newly Elected Officers

General Membership “Family, Faith, and
Fellowship” Luncheon
Banquet Room - Hosted by Corinne Chapter #11

Secretary and Treasurers “Beneath the Starry
Tree” Luncheon,

Small Dining Room, Hosted by Secretary &
Treasurer Association

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order
Honoring Secretaries and Treasurers
Completion of Business

Installation of Grand Officers



